ZIMMERMAN'S HIGH TUNNEL QUOTATION

Address
City, State, Zip
Phone & Fax

Standard High Tunnel - 5' Arch Spacing

Overall Size 20'x30'
sidewall Ht. 6 feet

Hardware & Components

Quantity
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Description
Arches w/ Peaks (14 gauge)
Sidewall Poles - 8' length
12 ' Perlins (14 gauge)
Sidewall Corner Brace (14 gauge)
Roof Corner Brace (14 gauge)
12' Standard Cross Brace (14 gauge)
V-Truss (14 gauge)
W-Truss (14 gauge)
End Wall Brackets
2-3/8" Brace Bands
1-3/8" Brace Bands
5/16 X 1-1/2" Carriage Bolts & Nuts
2-3/8" Pipe Straps HD
1-3/8" Pipe Straps HD
12 X 1" Tek Screws
1/4 X 1-1/2" Lag Bolts
1-5/8" Wood Screws
Perlin Ends

Ground Stake Driver

Roof Plastic - 32'x100'

End Wall Plastic 14'x100

Wire Lock Base (C-Channel) - 8'
Wiggle Wire - 4'

Inflation Fan & Mounting
Batten Tape - Roll

Price each

$77.48
$24.65
$16.90
$13.08
$13.08
$19.17
$51.78
$72.94
$1.50
$0.60
$0.45
$0.14
$0.54
$0.40
$0.210
$0.06
$0.06
$3.40

$15.00
$256.00
$112.00
$5.04
$0.85
$89.00
$22.75

Total:

Discount

Shipping TBD

Total
$542.36
$345.10
$135.20

$52.32
$104.64
$95.85
$0.00
$0.00
$27.00
$32.40
$0.00
$7.56
$30.24
$6.00
$63.00
$9.00
$12.00
$20.40

$15.00
$256.00
$0.00
$80.64
$40.80
$0.00
$22.75

$1,898.26
$100.00

Zimmerman's Welding LLC 11693 Sims Rd  Versailles, MO 65084

Questions? Call or email

414-916-9876

Thank you for the opportunity to give you this quote - Dan
greenhousedan7@gmail.com



