## ZIMMERMAN'S HIGH TUNNEL QUOTATION

Name	
Address	
City, State, Zip	
Phone & Fax	
Email	

## **Standard High Tunnel - 5' Arch Spacing**

Overall Size 20'x30'

Sidewall Ht. 6 feet

## Hardware & Components

<u>Quantity</u>	Description	Price each	<u>Total</u>
7	Arches w/ Peaks (14 gauge)	\$77.48	\$542.36
14	Sidewall Poles - 8' length	\$24.65	\$345.10
8	12 ' Perlins (14 gauge)	\$16.90	\$135.20
4	Sidewall Corner Brace (14 gauge)	\$13.08	\$52.32
8	Roof Corner Brace (14 gauge)	\$13.08	\$104.64
5	12' Standard Cross Brace (14 gauge)	\$19.17	\$95.85
	V-Truss (14 gauge)	\$51.78	\$0.00
	W-Truss (14 gauge)	\$72.94	\$0.00
18	End Wall Brackets	\$1.50	\$27.00
54	2-3/8" Brace Bands	\$0.60	\$32.40
	1-3/8" Brace Bands	\$0.45	\$0.00
54	5/16 X 1-1/2" Carriage Bolts & Nuts	\$0.14	\$7.56
56	2-3/8" Pipe Straps HD	\$0.54	\$30.24
15	1-3/8" Pipe Straps HD	\$0.40	\$6.00
300	12 X 1" Tek Screws	\$0.210	\$63.00
150	1/4 X 1-1/2" Lag Bolts	\$0.06	\$9.00
200	1-5/8" Wood Screws	\$0.06	\$12.00
6	Perlin Ends	\$3.40	\$20.40
1	Ground Stake Driver	\$15.00	\$15.00
1	Roof Plastic - 32'x100'	\$256.00	\$256.00
0	End Wall Plastic 14'x100	\$112.00	\$0.00
16	Wire Lock Base (C-Channel) - 8'	\$5.04	\$80.64
48	Wiggle Wire - 4'	\$0.85	\$40.80
0	Inflation Fan & Mounting	\$89.00	\$0.00
1	Batten Tape - Roll	\$22.75	\$22.75
		Total:	\$1,898.26

Shipping TBD

Discount

\$100.00

Zimmerman's Welding LLC 11693 Sims Rd Versailles, MO 65084 Thank you for the opportunity to give you this quote - Dan Questions? Call or email 414-916-9876 greenhousedan7@gmail.com